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FORT LIARD

SOUTH-WEST TO NORTH-EAST ARB LINE FOLLOWING P66

Project Information

Ft_liard
Date: Thursday July 11 2002
User: neilo
Machine: PC1638
Dataset: Fort_Liard_3D.prestkmig4fxy.0
Dataset: Fort_Liard_3D.prestkmig4fxy.0

Display Parameters

9229 -¢c131-7E

Scale 1:20000 -
Time Scaling 5.000 Inches/Second
Trace Excursion 3.000 Traces
Trace Clipping  5.000 Traces
Scale Mode File Peak
Direction Left to Right
Polarity {Normal
Wiggle Style Wiggle Variable Area
EBCDIC Header
CO1 CLIENT: CANADIAN NATURAL RESOURCES LTD.  AREA: FORT LIARD
CO02 DATA: PRESTACK TIME MIGRATION (ANTI_ALIAS=90) WITH FXY DECON
CO3 BINS: 32076 BIN SIZE: 45.0(N/S) X 30.0(E/W)

Co4
C05
Co6
Co7
cos
Co9
c10
C11
C12
Cc13
C14
C15
C16
C17
ci8
c19
C20
Cc21
C22
C23
C24
C25
C26

(E/W) ROW: 132 TRACES/ROW: 243 ROW 1 IS IN THE NORTH

CORNER COORD.s: N.E., S.E.,

CORNER COORD.s: NW., SW.,

LOCATION: FORT LIARD UTM: ZONE 10 DATE SHOT: JUL 2001

SHOT BY: VERITAS DGC LAND SHOT FOR: CANADIAN NATURAL RESOURCES LTD.
SOURCE TYPE: DYNAMITE, LAYOUT: SINGLE HOLE, SHOT INT.:127.3 M.

RCVR TYPE:OYO GEOSPACE GS 30CT,LAYOUT:6 PHONES OVER 5 M,STN INT:60.0 M.
SOURCE LINE: NE/SW AT650 RECEIVER LINE: E/W AT 500

SPREAD GEOMETRY: ALL LIVE

INSTRUMENT MODEL: SERCEL 408UL

FIELD FILTER: 3 _ 0.8 MINIMUM PHASE OUT

TAPEFORMAT: SEG D RECORD LENGTH: 6000 SAMPLE RATE: 2 MS

PROCESSED BY: VERITAS GEOSERVICES (AUG 2001)

SAMPLE RATE: 2 TRACE LENGTH: 4500 MS

SPREADING GAIN RECOVERY: T_SQUARE FUNCTION A*T**N N=1.5 A=1.0
DECONVOLUTION: SURFACE CONSISTENT _ OPERATOR: 100 MS PREWHITENING: 0.1%

MANUAL TRACE EDITS

STRUCTURE STATICS: DATUM:1200 M ASL R.V.: 4000 M/S W.V.: 1000 M/S
TRACE GATHER _ FOLD 8600%

VELOCITY ANALYSIS (& APPLICATION): PRELIMINARY _ VERITAS INTERACTIVE
STATICS: SURFACE CONSISTENT

C27 VELOCITY ANALYSIS (& APPLICATION): VERITAS INTERACTIVE

C2s
C29
C30
C31
C32
C33
C34
C35

STATICS: SURFACE CONSISTENT; TRIM

FINAL MUTE

PRESTACK MIGRATION VELOCITY ANALYSIS

MIGRATED CONSTANT VELOCITY STACKS (EVERY 900 M)
CFO_MODIFIED VELOCITIES

PRESTACK TIME MIGRATION TO STACK (ANTI_ALIAS=90)
FXY DECONVOLUTION

FILTER: 5/10 _ 40/50 HZ

2 -1EDO-b22b .

C36 MEAN SCALING: AGC _ LENGTH 500 MS
C37
C38
C39 THIS STACK CONTAINS CDPS
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Industrial Strength Interpretation
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